Case Number: 2501697/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mrs P Harris Cotton Traders Limited

Heard at: Newcastle

On: 10,11,12,13 & 14 July 2023

Before: Employment Judge Loy

Non-legal Members: Mrs S Don

Mr T Euers

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr D Campion, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's complaint or unfair dismissal is not well-founded and fails.
- 2. The claimant's complaint of indirect associative disability discrimination is nor well-founded and fails.

Employment Judge Loy

14 July 2023

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.